



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CARNEY DRIVE HMA
RESURFACING PROJECT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0202

DATE: 1/23/2023
TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Raymond Excavating Company	\$ 1,822,878.68
2	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 1,831,789.00
3	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	\$ 2,018,405.50



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

CARNEY DRIVE HMA

RESURFACING PROJECT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0202

Raymond Excavating Company

800 Gratiot Blvd.

Marysville, MI 48040

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.

3741 Dove Road

Port Huron, MI 48060

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.

5280 Lakeshore Road

Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Raymond Excavating Company		Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, \$40,000 Max.	1	LS	39,611.51	39,611.51	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2.	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	6	Ea	643.45	3,860.70	188.00	1,128.00	100.00	600.00
3.	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch	3	Ea	257.38	772.14	0.01	0.03	1.00	3.00
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	12	Ea	386.07	4,632.84	150.00	1,800.00	400.00	4,800.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	140	Ft	12.33	1,726.20	6.00	840.00	10.00	1,400.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	615	Ft	8.60	5,289.00	8.00	4,920.00	10.00	6,150.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	1,300	Syd	14.30	18,590.00	11.00	14,300.00	6.00	7,800.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	50	Syd	14.30	715.00	10.00	500.00	5.00	250.00
9.	Embankment, CIP	1,100	Cyd	22.65	24,915.00	20.00	22,000.00	24.00	26,400.00
10.	Excavation, Earth	3,000	Cyd	20.75	62,250.00	20.00	60,000.00	29.00	87,000.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	250	Cyd	67.87	16,967.50	58.00	14,500.00	30.00	7,500.00
12.	Ditch, Intercepting	6	Sta	1,954.74	11,728.44	850.00	5,100.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
13.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	24	Ea	117.45	2,818.80	80.00	1,920.00	75.00	1,800.00
14.	Erosion Control, Sediment Basin	13	Cyd	78.30	1,017.90	34.00	442.00	200.00	2,600.00
15.	Aggregate Base, LM	35	Cyd	80.24	2,808.40	49.00	1,715.00	30.00	1,050.00
16.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	1,110	Syd	17.41	19,325.10	6.50	7,215.00	5.50	6,105.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,600	Syd	20.25	32,400.00	9.50	15,200.00	7.00	11,200.00
18.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	4,550	Syd	17.23	78,396.50	13.00	59,150.00	10.00	45,500.00
19.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	1,200	Syd	21.53	25,836.00	15.50	18,600.00	12.50	15,000.00
20.	Maintenance Gravel	300	Ton	18.69	5,607.00	30.00	9,000.00	23.00	6,900.00
21.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	7	Ea	579.59	4,057.13	150.00	1,050.00	230.00	1,610.00
22.	Culv, CI E, 12 inch	40	Ft	92.79	3,711.60	60.00	2,400.00	61.00	2,440.00
23.	Culv, CI F, 18 inch	30	Ft	106.96	3,208.80	66.00	1,980.00	71.00	2,130.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

CARNEY DRIVE HMA

RESURFACING PROJECT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0202

Raymond Excavating Company
800 Gratiot Blvd.
Marysville, MI 48040

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
3741 Dove Road
Port Huron, MI 48060

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
5280 Lakeshore Road
Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	246	Ft	112.25	27,613.50	61.00	15,006.00	62.00	15,252.00
25.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	388	Ft	106.32	41,252.16	61.00	23,668.00	62.00	24,056.00
26.	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	33	Ft	137.63	4,541.79	60.00	1,980.00	73.50	2,425.50
27.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	16	Ft	116.57	1,865.12	69.00	1,104.00	47.00	752.00
28.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	391.90	3,135.20	81.00	648.00	50.00	400.00
29.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 10 inch	1	Ea	139.39	139.39	100.00	100.00	50.00	50.00
30.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	12	Ea	673.07	8,076.84	505.00	6,060.00	900.00	10,800.00
31.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	5	Ea	398.20	1,991.00	375.00	1,875.00	900.00	4,500.00
32.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	4	Ea	1,897.55	7,590.20	970.00	3,880.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
33.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	3,589.87	14,359.48	1,700.00	6,800.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
34.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	30	Ft	148.11	4,443.30	300.00	9,000.00	75.00	2,250.00
35.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	7	Ea	772.55	5,407.85	130.00	910.00	700.00	4,900.00
36.	Dr Structure, Tap, 18 inch	2	Ea	1,478.44	2,956.88	200.00	400.00	700.00	1,400.00
37.	_Catch Basin Cover, St. Clair, Inlet	3	Ea	623.40	1,870.20	583.00	1,749.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
38.	_Catch Basin Cover, St. Clair, Pavt	20	Ea	623.40	12,468.00	750.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00
39.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	11	Ea	3,162.72	34,789.92	1,200.00	13,200.00	2,500.00	27,500.00
40.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	37	Ea	572.00	21,164.00	450.00	16,650.00	450.00	16,650.00
41.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, St. Clair	4	Ea	770.01	3,080.04	780.00	3,120.00	1,100.00	4,400.00
42.	_Storm Manhole Cover, St. Clair	6	Ea	691.91	4,151.46	610.00	3,660.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
43.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	210	Ft	20.63	4,332.30	17.00	3,570.00	9.00	1,890.00
44.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	11,550.00	11,550.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
45.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	6,120	Ton	7.03	43,023.60	10.00	61,200.00	17.00	104,040.00
46.	HMA Surface, Rem	6,100	Syd	12.43	75,823.00	13.00	79,300.00	8.00	48,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

CARNEY DRIVE HMA

RESURFACING PROJECT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0202

Raymond Excavating Company
800 Gratiot Blvd.
Marysville, MI 48040

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
3741 Dove Road
Port Huron, MI 48060

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
5280 Lakeshore Road
Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	200	Ft	2.36	472.00	2.25	450.00	2.25	450.00
48.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	2,000	Ft	7.72	15,440.00	7.35	14,700.00	10.00	20,000.00
49.	Hand Patching	100	Ton	166.01	16,601.00	158.10	15,810.00	350.00	35,000.00
50.	_HMA Approach, 1.5 inch	160	Ton	145.37	23,259.20	138.45	22,152.00	251.00	40,160.00
51.	_HMA Approach, 4 inch	250	Ton	139.13	34,782.50	132.50	33,125.00	225.00	56,250.00
52.	_HMA Approach, 8 inch	230	Ton	113.30	26,059.00	107.90	24,817.00	231.00	53,130.00
53.	_HMA Approach, Residential	225	Ton	160.65	36,146.25	153.00	34,425.00	220.00	49,500.00
54.	_HMA, 3E1	660	Ton	151.10	99,726.00	143.90	94,974.00	140.00	92,400.00
55.	_HMA, 4E1	2,415	Ton	105.21	254,082.15	100.20	241,983.00	93.00	224,595.00
56.	_HMA, 4E3	2,035	Ton	105.21	214,102.35	100.20	203,907.00	101.00	205,535.00
57.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	190	Syd	99.75	18,952.50	95.00	18,050.00	125.00	23,750.00
58.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	1,175	Syd	99.75	117,206.25	95.00	111,625.00	125.00	146,875.00
59.	Joint, Expansion, E3	30	Ft	21.00	630.00	20.00	600.00	20.00	600.00
60.	Pavt Gapping	200	Ft	31.50	6,300.00	30.00	6,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
61.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness W, Intersection	990	Ft	8.40	8,316.00	8.00	7,920.00	8.00	7,920.00
62.	Cement	1	Ton	315.00	315.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
63.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	280	Ea	10.50	2,940.00	10.00	2,800.00	11.00	3,080.00
64.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	180	Syd	85.05	15,309.00	81.00	14,580.00	90.00	16,200.00
65.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	825	Ft	23.10	19,057.50	22.00	18,150.00	25.00	20,625.00
66.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	201	Ft	29.40	5,909.40	28.00	5,628.00	28.00	5,628.00
67.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	425	Ft	33.60	14,280.00	32.00	13,600.00	38.00	16,150.00
68.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D1, Modified	390	Ft	26.25	10,237.50	25.00	9,750.00	27.00	10,530.00
69.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	280	Ft	26.25	7,350.00	25.00	7,000.00	27.00	7,560.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

CARNEY DRIVE HMA

RESURFACING PROJECT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0202

Raymond Excavating Company

800 Gratiot Blvd.

Marysville, MI 48040

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.

3741 Dove Road

Port Huron, MI 48060

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.

5280 Lakeshore Road

Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
70.	Defectable Warning Surface	315	Ft	52.50	16,537.50	50.00	15,750.00	50.00	15,750.00
71.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	350	Ft	33.60	11,760.00	32.00	11,200.00	32.00	11,200.00
72.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	475	Sft	6.30	2,992.50	6.00	2,850.00	10.00	4,750.00
73.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	800	Sft	8.40	6,720.00	8.00	6,400.00	12.00	9,600.00
74.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,400	Sft	12.60	17,640.00	12.00	16,800.00	15.00	21,000.00
75.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	500	Ft	3.10	1,550.00	2.95	1,475.00	3.00	1,500.00
76.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	250	Ft	6.25	1,562.50	5.95	1,487.50	6.50	1,625.00
77.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	240	Ft	9.40	2,256.00	8.95	2,148.00	9.50	2,280.00
78.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only	2	Ea	199.50	399.00	190.00	380.00	225.00	450.00
79.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	1	Ea	367.50	367.50	350.00	350.00	400.00	400.00
80.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	3	Ea	199.50	598.50	190.00	570.00	200.00	600.00
81.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, School	2	Ea	231.00	462.00	220.00	440.00	220.00	440.00
82.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru and Lt Turn Arrow Sym	2	Ea	231.00	462.00	220.00	440.00	220.00	440.00
83.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym	2	Ea	183.75	367.50	175.00	350.00	190.00	380.00
84.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	13,000	Ft	0.21	2,730.00	0.20	2,600.00	0.35	4,550.00
85.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	9,000	Ft	0.21	1,890.00	0.20	1,800.00	0.35	3,150.00
86.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	13,000	Ft	0.13	1,690.00	0.13	1,690.00	0.20	2,600.00
87.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	9,000	Ft	0.13	1,170.00	0.13	1,170.00	0.20	1,800.00
88.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	40	Ea	52.50	2,100.00	50.00	2,000.00	75.00	3,000.00
89.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	40	Ea	0.01	0.40	0.01	0.40	0.10	4.00
90.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	30	Ea	99.75	2,992.50	95.00	2,850.00	100.00	3,000.00
91.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	194,587.45	194,587.45	57,000.00	57,000.00
92.	Part Width Intersection Construction	3	Ea	1,370.12	4,110.36	700.00	2,100.00	15,000.00	45,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

CARNEY DRIVE HMA

RESURFACING PROJECT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0202

Raymond Excavating Company
800 Gratiot Blvd.
Marysville, MI 48040

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
3741 Dove Road
Port Huron, MI 48060

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
5280 Lakeshore Road
Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Raymond Excavating Company		Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
93.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	250	Ea	18.90	4,725.00	18.00	4,500.00	25.00	6,250.00
94.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	250	Ea	0.01	2.50	0.01	2.50	0.10	25.00
95.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1,150	Sft	4.20	4,830.00	4.00	4,600.00	5.00	5,750.00
96.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1,150	Sft	0.01	11.50	0.01	11.50	0.10	115.00
97.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	300	Sft	9.45	2,835.00	9.00	2,700.00	9.00	2,700.00
98.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	300	Sft	0.01	3.00	0.01	3.00	0.10	30.00
99.	Traf Regulator Control	1	LS	9,397.50	9,397.50	19,432.62	19,432.62	45,000.00	45,000.00
100.	Hydroseeding	12,500	Syd	1.16	14,500.00	1.50	18,750.00	1.50	18,750.00
101.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	12,500	Syd	2.36	29,500.00	4.00	50,000.00	4.75	59,375.00
102.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	500	Unit	26.25	13,125.00	0.01	5.00	50.00	25,000.00
103.	TS Face, Bag	2	Ea	420.00	840.00	400.00	800.00	500.00	1,000.00
104.	TS Face, Bag, Rem	2	Ea	420.00	840.00	400.00	800.00	500.00	1,000.00
105.	Monument Box	2	Ea	1,388.61	2,777.22	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
106.	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	192.71	192.71	185.00	185.00	300.00	300.00
107.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	422.45	422.45	210.00	210.00	700.00	700.00
108.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	630.68	630.68	510.00	510.00	900.00	900.00
109.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	449.32	449.32	380.00	380.00	900.00	900.00
110.	_Sprinkler Head	35	Ea	40.69	1,424.15	25.00	875.00	30.00	1,050.00
111.	_Irrigation Pipe	500	Ft	3.34	1,670.00	1.00	500.00	5.20	2,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,822,878.68	\$	1,831,789.00	\$	2,018,405.50